504347706 05/02/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4394394

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT             |
|-----------------------|----------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUANCE |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| L.O.M. LABORATORIES INC. | 05/27/2009     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | L.O.M. LABORATORIES INC. |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 600-666 BURRARD STREET   |  |
| City:           | VANCOUVER, BC            |  |
| State/Country:  | CANADA                   |  |
| Postal Code:    | V6C 2X8                  |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15495871 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (604)669-3432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (604) 669-3432

**Email:** JAMdocket@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA LLP
Address Line 1: 480-601 WEST CORDOVA STREET
Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V6B 1G1

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | L429 0085/JAM   |  |
|-------------------------|---|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | <b>E OF SUBMITTER:</b> JENNIFER ANNE MARLES, REG NO 66114 |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /JennferAMarles/  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 05/02/2017  |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Certificate of Continuance (11931707x9EE5F)#page1.tif

PATENT 504347706 REEL: 042386 FRAME: 0581

**CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2014691667** 



# CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUANCE

L.O.M. LABORATORIES INC.
CONTINUED FROM BRITISH COLUMBIA TO ALBERTA ON 2009/05/27.



PATENT REEL: 042386 FRAME: 0582

RECORDED: 05/02/2017